

## March 18, 2019

## To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that: Pierson Wireless Corp. deploys and/or manages radio frequency equipment.

The RF experimentation will be conducted by following a strict Test Plan defined and approved by Pierson Wireless Corp. in a controlled environment.

Pierson Wireless Corp. will have a Project Manager in place to specifically follow the Test Plan, track results, and publish test results.

Pierson Wireless Corp. has extensive RF experience and expertise deploying RF networks and has a number of RF engineers on permanent staff.

For the above reasons, I believe Pierson Wireless Corp. meets the Eligibility criteria for a Special Temporary Authority experimental license as set forth in the Commission Rules.

Sincerely,

Roderick Maddox

Roderick Maddox Vice President Pierson Wireless Corp. (402) 421-9000 Ext 745 roderick@piersonwireless.com

## Pierson Wireless Corp. | 11414 S. 145<sup>th</sup> Street | Omaha, Nebraska 68138 Phone# 402-421-9000 | Fax# 866-525-5296

This document and related attachments are the property of Pierson Wireless. These materials are for the exclusive use of this project. The information contained herein is intended solely for authorized recipients and is confidential. Any reuse of this document and/or related attachments without the express, written consent of Pierson Wireless is strictly prohibited.